S.He
Acct
Nooe

10a

e

10b

12
13
1

Name of Buyer
or Operator

Adans Bros.
Cannon, Max
AMberto, Tony
Anderson, Carl
Wood, Bryner
Austin, He Lo
Austin, Marshall
Barlocker, Arnold
Barlocker, Arnold
Bowler, Clinton
Barlow, Ivin
Romero, Jos
Romero, dJoe
Beckstrom, Vere

Biasi, Bruno

Bosshardt, John

Bosshardt, Charles

Bowler, Leon

Name of
Title Holder

C/o LeRoy W. Adams

Adams, Warren

Austin, He Lo

Felsted, Albert

Barlocker, Arnold

Lewis, Earl

WATER ALLOWED IN BERYL-ENTERPRISE AKEA ® 1961

Water
User's
Claim

366
1198
1255
146,1209
5k
162,16l,165
59
108,707

1685
189, 1159
$80,1155
1203
1204
331
590
178,63k
11,1343,

1915
802,1210

Decreed

Water
R3

2

1924

92.8
151.8
131.4
33.)

5540

40,0
112.9

7646
1540

6240

7740

gt

L

Water

Water

Allowed Used
1960 1960
_acetbe-~ acefte

290- 7494 331
— e

371.% 198
607, 2 493
526 526.¢ 31T
%wm._&_“ 171
220 ._
160 0
W52 N 458
w@p.\\\ S
58 u79
248 293
3087\
>— 556
0
rn
706 369
563 502
61l oLb

Excess 1/3 of

Used Excess to

1960 be Paid
_aceft in 196§

571

34, 12’

U5

31

Water

Allowed Remarks

1961

1

371

607

526

y 207
123 the remaining 2/3 to be
a—— paid in the next 2 yearse
220

160

u52\

\.7%% These were used as one

306, unit in 1960 = 3 wells
580

N_.—@ .H_QOQ 8 L D.m

30

These 2 wells were used

28 as one unit in 1960
308

841

706

563

Ou'r. .H_OO. OO-L.._..N




" S.E.
Acct
No,

18
16
17
18
19
21
22
22

23

26
26
(
28
29
30
31
132

132

Name of Buyer
or Operator

wwmowQuy Neal
Bracken, Sherwood
Bracken, Norval
Burgess, Dee
Burns, Ce. Re
Bushar, Holt, Simkins
Christensen, A, C.
Clark,Craig

n n
Clark & Monroe
Mathis, Gordon
Crawford George

n 1]
Del Vecchio, Joe
Sauer, Sam
Burgess, Dee
Randall, Don

Enterprise Farms

Name of
Title mmwmmu

same
same
aame
same
same
¢/o Woodruff Holt
same
same
n
¢/o Ira Clark
same
same
Beacham, Bryant
mmsm‘
Saylin, Dr. Joseph
F.H.A.
Ence, Floyd
same
n

BERYL - ENT&RPRISE Page 2
Water Decreed Water
User's Allowed
Claim 1960

_ - acefts
115y 348
ouT 320
95 80.0 320
293,294,1856 166.0 66l
1861
1366 60.0 210
1151 25,0 100
uwm~qwm 100,0 L0O0
315 14543

>33
855 38.0
1236 796k 318
1158 156,7 627
305,1815 1354 T~

>825

313 7045~
250, 77hL 3.7 575
134 160,00 6L 0
5575560 8led 330
121);,1803 Lyhed 576
too many  2,500,0 10,2,0
943 158.9 036
oLs 150.. 002

Water
Used
1960
ac.fte

33k
276
298
393

LL
248
Le5

384

658

762

99
532
2,
L97
0833

Excess
Used
1960
ac.ft.

1,8
65

31

H\w of
Excess %0
be Paid

_in 1960

Water
Allowed
1961

Remarks

348

320

320

66l 2 wells

240

100 mwmwmmmwmwwwomwwou

1,00 T.Ce60-5)
581

2 wells

152 WeU.C. 855 is a pending
application

318

627 TeCo 60=57
—335+7~ Sv¥ 3

7085 2,2

575 2 wells

6L0
330
576
10,240 13 wells used together
636

602



v

42

13
(

Ll

L5
1.6

18
L9

Name of Buyer
or Operator

m&&mawwwmm Farms

n "
Enterprise Ward
Escalante Farms

] - §
Farngworth, Elmo
Baldwin, Jeff
Gardner, Edward
Hulet, Clifton
Gardner, Leonoral

Qm.H.QHwOH.u Re A.

Gentry Brose.
Goddard, Dewey
maua. Jack

Graff, Ee Je

Harker, Pariey

Holm » Carl

Name of
Title Holder

same

Zion Sgcurities
same

n
Rgondall, Willard
Frahske, Alma
8ame
Gardner, Kumen
same

Gardner and
Kaltenborn

Lundgren, Roy
same

Q.H.NH.H.« Ae Lo

e

same

Adams, Robert &
Drex

BERYL = ENTERPHISE Page 3
Water Decreed Water Water tixcess L/3 of
User's Water A1l owed Used Used Excess %0
Clam right 1960 1960 1960 be Paid

acett ac/ft ac/ft acefte in 1960

9L6 156.0 62 g,
L2 152.8 61l
1837 50.0 200 225 25
1239,12LQ.

G 3680 2980
1254,1261
1257,1860L 185,8 U3 731
15 6642 265 0
823 85.0 34O 303
1182 100,0 400 372
811 149.2 597 L29
591,851,1362 595.L 2382 1715
1752,1793,
1878
1230,1800 30446 1218 1215
609,618 193.6 774 767
191 95.0 380 326
1248 98,0 392 478 86
L32,U33,L3k, 618.9 276 2595 119
435,036,437,
1223
192,1222 15049 60l 511
800,1928 152.7 61l 337

Water
Allowed
1961

62l
611

200

3680

3
265
340
1,00
597
2382

1218

T7h
380

392
2476

60k

611

Remarks

TeCs 60wl

5 wells

L} wells - West mmvow
2 wells - East Ranch

2 wells

T.Ce 60=26

TeCo 60=63, T Wells



6l
62
63
63
03

Name of Buyer
or Operator
Holt, George Se
Holt, He Wayne
Moyle, Jack

Holt, Lelad

Moyle, Lane

Horsley, Donald

Columbia Iron Mines C.

Hunt, Edward

mg.ﬂh g

n n

Hunt, Westley

Hunt, William

" n

Huntsman, Leland

Jones,Hunt, & Jones

L_.Obwm.v ToWe & song

Jones, TeWe & sons

n " n

Name p#
Title Holder

same

"

Holt, Leland
Barlow, Ivin

Holt, WoodrufT
same
same
same
same

m
Staheli, Woodrow
Hall, Deward
same
Sevy, Heber
same
same

game

BERYL-ENTERPRISE Page )
Water Decreed Water Water
User's Water Allowed Used
Claim Right 1960 1960
- ac.ft mnﬁwd.. _acef'te
1669 80.C 320 438
1670 78.6 31h 366
199,200 120.0 L80 LO2
919 69 .9 280 le2
1562,189) 7L.0 28 30
212,1453 9L .8 379 227
120k,1197  180,.3 721 275
1799 567.8 2271 345
225 9.4 318

T~ 708
226 85.7 343 7F;
365 9945 398

/Howw
81,1803  128.8 , s15—
309 99.8 399
316, 1194  213.8 95—
1096 8547 352 220
9L9 80,0 320 Lh1
368,940,1046,300,5 120
e m;////uuppoo
1805 18.6 "
1252 180.0 720 739

Excess
Used
1960

acef't

oA

52

126

20

121

19

1/3 of
Excess to
be Paid
in 1960

480

280

284
379
721
27

38—

3L3 \
39~

515—
399
va
352

320

120 :
—

720

Remarks

P .4(_ 0 OOI.“wm

H— oOo OO.IEYO

TsCo 60-53

T+Ce60=,9

TeCe 60=56

TeCs60=30y T.C. 60-58

2 wells

TeCe 60=59



66
66
67

Amcﬂ
68
68
70
71
72

v 13

v 73

(

an

v 15

J 16

J 77

177

v 1T

Name of Buyer
or Operator

Columbia Iron Mines C.
Langford, Melvin
Larson, A. Be

Larson, A. Be

Laub, Norman

Love, David

" n
Macfarlane, Chauncey
Wilson, Morley

Heber, Jack

Name of
Title Holder

game
Christensen, He Lo
same

n

same
Blidke, Verda P,
same

Beacham, Bryant
same
Macfarlane, Wallace

Mathews, William

McGarry, John M. n:xnvxv same

1
1 &

Mettler, Calvin 2= | ,®*sane

hasta
Se Pe LiPoma Co.

Moyle, Austin D,

Moyle, Gordon

Bridges, Helen F.
same

sanme

BERYL-ENTERPRISE

Page 5

Water Decreed
User's Water
Claim Right
) ac . .,,.ﬂ ®
155,801 198.6
1184 155.1
251,775 150.3
s 60,0
1361,1433 150.9
175) 160.0
593 80,0
1160 52,0
1168 156.0
1180 158,.5
855,1804 80,0
1352 103.3
1347 7642
1200,1356 1543
1187 116.9
1354,1355, 250.6
1795
275,1425,1016,2)1.5
1811

1810 570
30,1924 152.1
359 15 .2

Water Water Excess 1/3 of
Allowed Used Used Excess to
1960 1960 1960 be Pa d
acefte  aceft acefte  in 1960
79L 556
620 0
601 22
21,0 lo7
60
1261 17

6l40
320-

> 163
208 —
62 0
634 298
320 294
413 38L
305—__

> T76
&L=
168 L5
1002 970
966 1278 312
228 139
608 399

617 371

Remarks

T.C. 60=55 used together
6l

32
20

62l
63l
320

used together

i3 Subject to Revision
uom///////

617 — 2 wells

1168

1002

966 TeCe60=31, 3 wells
(128 | Z 297

608

617



v/ 82

.\mu
s 8L

86
- 87
A8
88a
v 89
v 89
~ 89

v 90

v wo.wu

Name of Buyer
or Operator

Moyle, Jack E,.
Moyle, Lane
Nielson, Niels
Order of Aaron
Pederson, Alfred

Pickerell, Vern

Pickering, A. E.
Piper, Arthur
Price, W.W.
Randall, Harry
Humphries, Willard
Randall, Willard

Reber, Jack

Reber, Clair

Wood, Henry A.

Name of
Title Holder

same

" n

same
same

same

Frailey, Ce He &
Ofder of Aaron
Rgndall, Williad
same

Gribble, Ce M.

.— n

Morris, Perry L.

same

same

BERYL-ENTERPRISE

Water Umowmmn
User's Water
Clam Right
acefte
199 153.8
174,175 156,0
1360 80,0
739 4540
126k 158.7
710, 765,1211 8L45.1
1212,1370,1372,
1375
1374 1197
1378 22343
682 5642
592 Th oy
1232 7346

1797,1838 195.0

1199 7642
319 101.3
1231 60.0
1796 L9
1770 757
306,1351,  38U4.5
141),1798,

1860,1865

1175 160,0

Page 6
Water Water
Allowed Used
1960 1960
NOQH{UO m.OoH..ﬂo
615 529
62l 507
320 347
180 101
635 566
338(
=

w9 rt -
mwmn\\ - R 24
225 60
298 294
29k 242
780 726
305 359
405 ik
2L0

=
380 - 1192

>
3037
1538 1175
640

Excess
Used
1960
acefte

27

5L

189

1/3 of
Excess to
be Paid
in 1960

Water
Allowed Rgmarks
1961
615 o
62k
320 TeC. 60-52
180
635
ummO/.
"
X
L79 ~ T Wells were used to=
gether in 1960
893
225
298
29
760
305 TeCoe 60=40
105 T«Ce 60=50
21,0.._
380 " >T.C. 60-38, T.C. 60=39
_~~ 3 Wells used together
303~ in 1960
1538

640



BERYL=ENTERPRISE Page 7

Sefie Name of Buyer Name of Water Decreed Water Sﬁ..‘ou Excess 1/3 of Water
Acct or Operator Title Holder User's Water Allowed Used Used Excess Allowed Remarks
Noe. Claim Right 1960 1960 1960 Be Paid 1961
. acefte acefte ac.fte acefte 1960
v/ 90b Wood, William same 1178 160,.0 640 0 - 640
v 90b Wood, Lehi same 1174 140.0 560 231 560
v 92 Reeve, Robert same 153,156 120,0 L8O Le3 L80
v 93 Robinson, L.V. same 1367 53.9 2le 252 36 216 T.Coe 60«21
v.95 Sargent, Do Lo same 237,1010 133.7 535 503 535
%mo Schwarte, Albert same 1350 7643 305 280 305
v 97 Scott, Wilson same 308,1173 157.8 631 537 631
. 98 Seyy, Heber same 1195,1566 14549 58l 529 58l
v 101 Crum, Jack=- Sevy, Lyman 116l5,1165 303.1 1212 672 1212
/102 Sheliley, Dudley same 202,20L,1229 263.0 1052 484 1052 3 wells
~103 Sides Charles sam- 73,380 83.7 255 203 255 2 wells
, 10k Simking, June same 225,719 1uheT 579 306 579
~ 105 Smith, Ralph szme 59k 153.0 612 651 39 6l2 TeCe 60=27
\Aroo Staheli, Heber Dalton, F. B. 1411,1862 150.4 602 632 30 602 T«C. 6016
v 107 Staheli, Merrill Clovey Grant 1269 77.8 311 L22 111 311 T.C. 60=}8
v 108 Randall, Harry Frailey, Ce He 1193 80.0 320 127
4 109 Randall, Willard Holt, Hugh (3 int) 70T
Truman, Heber (% int) 20/5 == 120,0 180 366 1480
V110  Columbia Iron Mines Co. same 1181 80.0 320 156 320

111 Twitchell, Charles Quinn, Cordia 1816 114.3 u59 1412 &N



4

- Sk,  * Name of Buyer

Acct
Noe

112

113

125
120
125
128
129
129

130

JMH
(

or Operator

Whitelaw, Chester
Winsor, A. P.
Woods, Lister
Wuertzy, GeTe
Bekins, Floyd

un "
Hoiland, Ce Tom
Hulet, Melvin
Reber, Jack
Gardner, Bros

n n
Tullis, Sgerling

Bracken, Neal

Vicerra, Margarita

BERYL-ENTERPRISE Page 8

Name of Water Decreed Water Water Excess 1/3 of Water |

Title Holder User's Water Allowed Used Used Excess to Allowed Remarks
Claim Right 1960 1960 1960 be Paid 1961

e B Bu3 K ac ..4. te acefte acefte aceft 1960 -- ) T
same 20 20,4 82 77 82

4 9l ,1273 259.1 1036 §70 1036

. 35. 11349 176 9l 176

" 1220 7642 305 293 305

n 1225 527 211 202 211

L 1228 147.6 590 0 590

" 1802 138.2 553 12 553

n 1008 152.5 610 Lol 610
Jones yKumen » 730 160.0 640 96 6L0
HvH.HOQb Fo Se W.N@ .NE..M NW.N D.u-m ._ru:m MW.N TeCo OO-IW@
Sevy, Milton 1669 15741 628 0 628
u L 939 292.1 1168 428 1168
same 1253 159.7 639 9 639

" 1857 L3.0 172 87 172




